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AGENDA
ROUNDTABLE OF EUROPEAN FINANCIAL CENTRES
· BRUSSELS, SEPTEMBER 16, 2014 -

Representative Office of the State of Hessen
(Vertretung des Landes Hessen bei der EU)
Rue Montoyer 21, B-1000 Brussels.
12.30-13.00 h:	LIGHT LUNCH
13.00-14.30 h: 	MEETING
1. Brief presentation of new Roundtable members.
2. Possibility of building links with accession countries. Owen Kelly (Scottish Financial Enterprise). 
3. EU-US regulatory cooperation. Edouard de Lencquesaing (Paris Europlace).
4. Capital Markets Union: Richard Fenner (City UK).
5. Arrangements for a potential Roundtable Event in early 2015. Pablo Rivera (Madrid Centro Financiero).
14.30-16.00 h: 	MR. OLIVER GUERSENT : 
PRIORITIES OF THE EU DG INTERNAL MARKET AND SERVICES FOR THE FINANCIAL SECTOR.




List of participants
	Organization
	Attendee
	Email address

	[bookmark: _Toc340075156]The City UK
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Edward Price
	Edward.price@thecityuk.com

	
	Richard Fenner
	richard.fenner@thecityuk.com

	Munich Financial Centre
	Michael Pinegger
	Michael.Pinegger@stmwi.bayern.de

	Frankfurt Main Finance
	Jochen Biedermann
	jochen.biedermann@frankfurt-main-finance.com

	
	Lutz Raettig
	Lutz.Raettig@frankfurt-main-finance.com

	Luxembourg for Finance
	Tom Theobald
	Tom.Theobald@lff.lu

	Paris Europlace
	Edouard de Lencquesaing
	efl@paris-europlace.com

	Scottish Financial Enterprise
	Owen Kelly
	okelly@sfe.org.uk

	Scotland Europe
	Mike Yeomans
	Mike.Yeomans@scotent.co.uk

	Febelfin
	Jean-Paul Rousseau
	Jean-Paul.Rousseau@febelfin.be

	Finance Estonia
	Krõõt Kilvet
	kroot.kilvet@financeestonia.eu

	FEBAF
	Franco Delneri
	f.delneri@febaf.it

	European Commission
	Olivier Guersent
	

	City of London
	Mike Vercnocke
	Mike.Vercnocke@cityoflondon.gov.uk

	
	Elizabeth Gillam
	elizabeth.gillam@cityoflondon.gov.uk

	Madrid Financial Centre
	Pablo Rivera
	Pablo.rivera@madridnetwork.org
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